
COVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
Headquarters Border Guard Bansladesh. Peelkhana. Dhaka

Invitation of Re-Tender (National)

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs
2 Agency Border Guard Bangladesh
J Procuring Entity Name Director General, Border Guard Bangladesh
4 Procuring Entity Code Not Applicable
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka
6 Invitation for Tender I Goods I Multiple lots
l lnvitation Reference No 44.02.120 5.0 I 0.02.102.20 (Purchase-03)
8 Date 1l March 2020

KEY INFORMATION
9 Procurement Method Open Tender Method (OTM)

FUND ING INFORMATION
0 Budget and source ofFunds GOB

ll Development Parlners (if applicable) Not Applicable
PARTlICULAR INFORMATION

2 Pro ect Code 224009900
) Pro ect/Programme Name " Stren gthening Border Security Through Modern Equipment"
4 Tender package No. GD-l 8 (Goods 2019-2020)
5 Tender packaee Name Procurement of Goods
6 Tender publication date 12 March 2020
7 Tender last selling date. 29 March 2020, (working hour)
8 Tender submission date and time 30 March 2020,1100 AM (BST)
9 Tender Opening date and time 30 March 2020,1130 AM (BST)

20 Name and address of the Office (s)
selling, receiving and opening tender
document.

Project Office
C/O: EME Directorate ,

HQ Border Guard Bangladesh , Peelkhana, Dhaka-1205

21 Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting If necessary to be intimated later.
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

22 Elieibilitv of Tender As per tender document
23 Brief description of goods Supply of 04 (Four) Units Double cabin Pickup as per technical specificatior

with accessories, spare parts and related services (as per document).
24 Brief description of related services As per tender docurnent
25 Price of tender document Schedule Price 3,500.00 (Three thousand Five hundred) Taka only.
26 Lot

No
Description of goods Location Tender Security amount (Taka) Completion time in weeks/rnonths

27 1 04 (Four) Units Double
cabin Pickup

Dhaka 5,76,000.00 (Pay order/ Bank draft)
06 Weeks from the date of supply order.

PROC URING ENTITY DETAILS
28 Name, Designation, Address, and

Contact details of Official Inviting
Tender

Lieutenant Colonel MdZabed Hossen
Director (EME),
EME Directorate
HQs Border Guard Bangladesh, Peelkhana, Dhaka-1205
Telephone : 9650001 Extension 2354
Fax No :9650127, affention Director (EME)

IMPORTANT NOTES
a The Procurement entity reserve the right to review/change or cancel the tender or arry part of the tender without

gqqtgniqg any reason and information whatsoever.
b Tender may obtain further information frorn official mentioned above during normal office hours except so\.t holidav.

In case, tender opening day becomes a public holiday/trortal the opening date will be shifted to next working day.
However, timing will remain unchanged.

rector (Workshop)
For Director General

l/


